
 Addendum No. -01/1 of  5 plus Attachments 

ADDENDUM No. 01 
September 7, 2016 

 

AW Stanley Park and Aquatic Facility Improvements  

New Britain, Connecticut 
City of New Britain Bid Number 3896 

 
 

 
The following changes and/or clarifications are hereby made to the Contract Documents  
dated August 22, 2016 for the above captioned project. 
 
GENERAL INFORMATION 
 
1) Invitation to Bid: (Bid Date and Time): 

a) The Bid Dtae and Time has been changed to Tuesday, September 20 at 11:00 AM.  All other 

provisions of the Contract Documents, including the Invitation to Bid, Instructions to Bidders and 

General Conditions shall remain unchanged. 

2) Contact for Bid Phase RFI’s or Questions: 

a) All questions during the bid phase shall be provided in writing to Michael P. Fortuna, AIA at 

mfortuna@tlbarchitecture.com  or by fax to 860-526-9020 or by mail to TLB Architecture, 92 West 

Main Street, Chester, CT  06412.  The last day for RFI’s or questions shall be September 14, 2016. 
 
PROJECT MANUAL and SPECIFICATIONS 
 
3) Section 012100 “Allowances”; 3.3 

a) Add  “C.  Allowance No. 3:  Lump Sum Allowance: Preparation of CTDEEP General Permit for 

the Discharge of Stormwater and Dewatering Wastewaters from Construction Activities. Include the 

sum of $15,000.”  The Scope of Work and Proposal is attached for review.  Following Contract 

signing, the contractor shall enter into agreement with NLJA to perform this Work and shall pay for 

same with the Allowance funds in the Contract.   

 

4) Section 061216 “Structural Insulating Panels” 

a) Modify Article 2.2 as follows: 

 

2.2 STRUCTURAL INSULATED PANELS 

A. Murus Polyurethane Structural Insulated Panel (SIP) with Polyurethane Core:  A stress skin 

panel manufactured using the proprietary manufacturing method of Uniform Dispersion 

Molding (UDM) complying with the following: 

1. Panel Type: MURUS CLAD-2100PUR Structural Insulated Panel, OSB/PUR Foam 

Core/OSB/Pine Cladding. 

2. Thermal Characteristics:  6-5/8 inches thick SIP with R-41. 

3. Polyurethane Closed Cell Foam: Minimum of 2.2 pcf (35 kg/cu m) insulation meeting 

manufacturers quality standards and the following: 



 Addendum No. -01/2 of  5 plus Attachments 

 

a. K Factor (aged foam): .145, ASTM C 518. 

b. Compressive Strength:  23 psi, ASTM D 1621. 

c. Compressive MOE:  682 psi, ASTM D 1621. 

d. Shear Strength:  31 psi, ASTM C 273. 

e. Shear Modulus:  203 psi, ASTM C 273. 

f. Flexure MOR:  52 psi, ASTM C 203. 

g. Flexure Modulus (MD): 587 psi, ASTM C 203. 

h. Tensile Strength:  37 psi, ASTM D 1623. 

i. Tensile Modulus:  611 psi, ASTM D 1623. 

1) WVT/Perm Inches:  1.0, ASTM E 96. 

2) Foam Fire Rating:  Class 1, UL723. 

3) Flame Spread:  20, UL723. 

4) Smoke Developed:  300, UL723. 

5) Transverse Load: ASTM E 72. 

6) Combined Axial and Bending: ASTM E 72. 

 

4. OSB: APA performance rating mark shall be identified on the panel, with an Exposure 

1 durability rating; minimum physical properties shall be tested and described in APA 

PRP-108 or NIST PS 2.  7/16 inch (11 mm) thickness unless noted otherwise. 

5. Cam Locks: If indicated or required, shall be installed in the panel during the 

manufacturing process. 

6. Wiring Chases: If indicated or required, shall be formed into the panel during the 

manufacturing process. 

7. Sizes:  As indicated; Murus polyurethane SIPs are available in sizes from 4 feet by 4 

feet to 4 feet by 24 feet (1219 mm by 1219 mm to 1219 mm by 7315 mm). 

 

5) Section 087100 “Door Hardware” 

a) Article 2.7 Keying, B2.  Change to read as follows: 

 
2. Quantity: In addition to one extra key blank for each lock, provide the following: 

a. Cylinder Change Keys: Three. 

b. Master Keys: Twenty-Five. 

 
 
DRAWINGS 
 
6) GT1.1 

a) The drawing, dated 8/22/16, is added in its entirety. 

 

7) Drawings AD3.1, A3.1, A3.2, A4.1 and A4.2 

a) These drawings are dated 7/15/16 but represent the latest drawings.  Any reference to the Drawings 

Set, dated 8/22/16 shall include these drawings. 

 

8) Drawing L1.31 

a) Modify Grading and Work Limit Line, as indicated in LSK-L1.31-01, dated 9/7/16. 

 

 



 Addendum No. -01/3 of  5 plus Attachments 

9) Drawing C2.2 

a) Modify Grading and Work Limit Line, as indicated in CSK-C2.2-01, dated 9/6/16. 

 

10) Drawing C3.2 

a) Modify Grading and Work Limit Line, as indicated in CSK-C3.2-01, dated 9/6/16. 

 

11) Drawing L5.00 

a) Modify Curb Steps as indicated in LSK-L5.00-01, dated 9/7/16. 

 

12) Drawing S1.1 

a) Add beam sizes as noted in SSK-S1.1-01, dated 9/7/16. 

b) Change SIPs Panel Dimension from 11 3/8” to 6 ½”.  The underside of SIPs panel elevations shall 

remain unchanged.  The thickness of the roof will be less and elevation call-outs and dimensions on 

building elevations, sections and details shall be adjusted accordingly. 

13) Drawing SP2.1 – A-Pipe Schedule 

a) Delete “Spray Feature Return 2 -  VOR 7773 – 1 ½” – 1.27 fps Max. – 4-7 GPM” 

b) Add “Spray Feature Return 2 – VOR 0103 – 1 ½” – 2.7 fps Max. – 9 - 15 GPM” 

14) Drawing SP6.4 

a) Delete one of the B water Features (VOR 7773) 

b) Add one Type D - Vortex “Bucket Trio” Feature (VOR0103)  

15) Drawing E-3, Lighting Specifications 

a) Delete Fixture Type BB. 

b) Site Lighting at Basketball court shall be Type BB (ALT), as specified. 

 

16) Drawing E-3, Lighting Specifications 

a) Change Type ‘X’ to the following: 

 

Manufacturer: Cooper Lighting  PC3 

Catalog Number:   PC3RU 

Fixture Description:   Exit Sign with EM Twin Heads 

Voltage:    120 

Lamp & Designation:   LED 

Ballast:     N/A 

Mounting:    Universal 

Housing:    Polycarbonate 

Lens/Louver:    N/A 

Remarks:    Provide with sealed lead calcium battery 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Addendum No. -01/4 of  5 plus Attachments 

SUBSTITUTION REQUESTS 
 
17) Section 033000 – 2.4A: 

a) Viper II, 15-Mil Vapor barrier, manufactured by Insulation Solutions is approved as equivalent to 

the specified material. 
 
 
QUESTIONS FROM BIDDERS (Not addressed above) 
 
18) With regard to the existing 6” water main that is being lowered from sta 0+80 to 2+45.   

a.       Can you confirm that the existing pipe is ductile iron pipe?   

  

 Response:  We cannot confirm the material.  For bidding purpose, assume it is ductile iron. 

 

b.     The drawings call for us to install a 6x4” tapping sleeve and valve on the 6” line that is being lowered, since 

the line is being lowered can we install a 6x4” tee with a 4” GV on the line in lieu of tapping the line?  This 

will have a cost savings to the City.   

 

 Response:  The proposed solution would be an acceptable alternative. 

 

c.     The drawings call for a 6” insertion valve to be installed on the existing 6” line, presumably to isolate the line 

we are lowering.  However the drawings do not illustrate a gate valve on the opposite end of this run which 

would allow us to shut the section of water main down.  Can you confirm that there is an existing gate valve 

that can be closed to isolate our run with?  

 

Response:  For bidding purposes, assume that there is an operable valve that would allow isolation of the 

line. 

 

19) The contract documents, Drawing E2, requires the new fire alarm to be tied to into the existing fire 

alarm system located in the maintenance building.  What is the manufacturer of the existing fire alarm 

system? 

 

Response:  The contract documents (Drawing E2) indicates to connect the bathhouse fire alarm system 

to the Maintenance Building system, but both buildings and both fire alarm systems are new.  There is 

no existing system. 

 
20) Can we have a column schedule for glulam columns? 

 

Response: All of the columns are 5.5” x 5.5”, as noted and detailed. 

 

21) On drawing S1.1, please provide a framing plan for the lobby roof between the men's and women's bathroom? 

 

Response:  The framing plan for the Lobby Roof is on Drawing 1 / S1.1 and also indicated on Drawing 11/S4.1. 

 

22) On drawing L1.22, the bid alternate 1, overlook deck, says see architectural and structural plan for details, but I 

don't see anything on the architectural and structural documents show the overlook deck. Please provide details. 

 

Response:  Details are forthcoming in Addendum #2. 
 



 Addendum No. -01/5 of  5 plus Attachments 

 
ATTACHMENTS 
  
1. Drawing GT 1.1, dated 8/22/16 
2. Draawing S1.1 with Revision #1, dated 9/7/16 
3. LSK-L1.31-01, dated 9/7/16 
4. LSK-L5.00-01, dated 9/7/16 
5. CSK-C2.2-01, dated 9/6/16 
6. CSK-C3.2-01, dated 9/6/16 
7. Draft Proposal and Contract for Preparation of CTDEEP General Permit for the Discharge of 

Stormwater and Dewatering Wastewaters from Constrcution Activities. 
8. Plan Holders List and List of Pre-Bid Attendees. (This represents those who attended the Pre-Bid Conference 

and those that received drawings through Joseph Merritt & Co.  There is no record of plan holders who obtained 
drawings from the City of New Britain Website) 

  
 
 
 
END OF ADDENDUM 



L
a
n
e
 
 
L
in
e

ZONE A
E (BASE

D ON B
FE)

S
C
A
LE
D
 
LO
C
A
T
IO
N
 
Z
O
N
E
 
A
E

(S
E
E
 
N
O
T
E
 
3
)

12"W
ATER

6
"W
A
T
E
R

B 1

B 1
0

181 
30

179 
62

180 
47

192 
30

191 
91 193 

00 193 
37 193 

71

182 
60

181 
37

183 
51

186 
76

190 
25

 15"OAK
 10"OAK
 15"OAK

0"PINE

 40"POPLAR

 24"PINE

 28"PINE

 40"PINE

 36"PINE

 36"PINE

 30"PINE

 36"PINE

 30"PINE

 15"PINE

 15"PINE

 20"
POP

LAR

 24"
MAP

LE
 8"M

APLE

PLE

 45"

 30"
MAP

LE

 
2
4
"
P
IN
E

 
1
8
"
P
IN
E

 
1
5
"
P
IN
E

 
3
0
"

 
1
8
"
P
IN
E

 
2
4
"
P
I N
E

 
2
4
"
P
I N
E

 
2
2
"
P
I N
E

 
1
8
"
P
IN
E

 35"
MAP

LE

 24"
OAK

 30"
OAK

 18"
OAK

 24"
OAK

 30"
OAK

 40"
OAK

 40"
OAK

 22
^2"

Row o
f 18" 

Pines

1
9
0

19
0

180

18
0

198

196

19
6

19
4

19
4

19
2

19
2

18
8

18
8

18
6

18
6

18
4

18
4

18
2

18
2

18
2

1
7
8

178

178

176

176

174

174

172

WV

WF#
 8

WF#
 7

WF#
 6

WF#
 5WF#

 4WF#
 3WF#

 2
WF# 1

Con
c. W

all

C
o
n
c
.

W
a
ll

ROUND CB
TF=175.83IN=168.68(NW 15"RCP)OUT=168.43(E 18"RCP)

ROU
ND 

CB

TF=
179.

76

TOP
 CA

P=1
76.8

4

BOT
TOM

 CA
P=1

74.5
1

Conc
. Wa

lk

12"RCP

12"RC
P

INV 
OUT

=17
2.50

(12"
RCP

 F.E
.)

CB

TF=
193.

13

INV 
OUT

=18
7.78

(W15
"CM

P)

SANMH
TF=179.06

.66(NW 15"RCP)
.46(SE 18"RCP)

STAN
LEY 

 STR
EET

H
U

SNE
T

#128

SBC

#128

SNE
T

#127

SNE
T

#125

  =
 28°

34'0
1''

R =
 534

.19'

T =
 136

.00'

L =
 266

.34'

Ben
ch

L
in
e
 
o
f 
W
o
o
d
 
P
o
s
ts

L
in
e
 
o
f 
W
o
o
d
 
P
o
s
ts

C
o
n
c
.

B
a
rr
ie
rs

AT&T Cabineton Conc.Padw/ R.R.Ties

B
.C
.L
.C
.

B
.C
.L
.C
.

B
.C
.L
.C
.

B
.C
.L
.C
.

B
.C
.L
.C

B.C
.L.C

.

Conc
. Cu

rb

Conc.  Curb

onc.  Curb

Co
nc
.

C
u
r
b

C
o
n
c
.

Cur b

P
a
v
e
d
 
P
a
rk
in
g
 
A
re
a

P
a
v
e
d
 
 
 
D
ri
v
e

ER

N/F

KIM 
H. S

ABO
TTKE

74 S
TAN

LEY 
ST.

 512

N/F

CRIS
TINO

 O &

NAN
CY H

ERNA
NDEZ

2170
 STA

NLEY
 ST.

VOL.
 131

7 P.
 808

N/F

ROB
ERT 

B. P
LEIN

ES &

CYN
THIA

 L. 
PLEI

NES

2162
 STA

NLEY
 ST.

VOL.
 160

6 P.
 120

5

N/

C

H

2

I.P. 
(FD)

5"RCP

1
8
"
R
C
P

PV
C

5
4
"R
C
P

5
4
"R
C
P

86 182 17 176 78

175 72

179 55

178 37

176 79

179 92

183 09

183 61

174 70

175 96

173 93

173 69

173 55

07

183 15

2 15

178 
37

174 
12

174 
20

174 
83

174 
57

180 
51

181 
99

181 
59180 

64

182 
20

179 
96

180 
47179 

80

178 
70

193 
05

198 
97

197 
94

194 
02

202
 52

191 
68

192 
24

193 
31

195 
48

197 
28

200
 97

185 
77

189 
27

184 
30

187 
50

188 
87

190 
39

191 
38

193 
79

194 
31

196 
24

197 
14

194 
56

193 
30

191 
01

187 
82

185 
12

185 
47

185 
59

186 
73

189 
45

191 
22

193 
68

194 
99

191 
67

187 
58

186 
00

184 
14

181 
33

181 
58

181 
63

181 
20

184 
72

186 
58

188 
64

191 
29

193 
08

195 
58

198 
10

199 
40

199 
59

198 
16

198 
35

197 
33

194 
89

192 
00180 

21

179 
19

180 
46

180 
69

181 
36

181 
49

181 
02

183 
29 185 

50

187 
69

187 
94

184 
77

190 
91

189 
48

185 
68

184 
60

183 
82

179 
11

178 
12

176 
59

176 
87

178 
09

179 
31

177 96

181 29

1 70

177 27

70

179 76

178 16

176 58

176 73

180 
33

180 
24

181 
12

180 
56

179 
90

179 14

178 12

177 83

178 72

179 00
6

185 
4018

6 66

190 
01

189 
24

184 
50

183 
56

183 22

183 54

189 
47

189 
80

197 
79

197 
35

201 
39

200
 95

180 
64

183 
56

198 
91

15"
RCP

18
"R
C
P

L
a
n
e
 
 
L
in
e

S
C
A
LE
D
 
LO
C
A
T
IO
N
 
Z
O
N
E
 
A
E0

2

192 
30

191 
91 193 

00 193 
37 193 

71

182 
60

183 
51

186 
76

190 
25

4
"
P
IN
E

8
"
P
IN
E

5"M
APLE

 24
"OAK

 30
"OAK

 18"
OAK

 24
"OAK

 40
"OAK

Conc
. Wa

lkCB

TF=
193.

13

INV 
OUT

=18
7.78

(W15
"CM

P)

B
.C

 Cur
b

P
a
v
e
d
 
P
a
rk
in
g
 
A
re
a

e
d
 
 
 
D
ri
v
e

5 4
8

197 
28

200
 97

191 
34

188 
87

190 
39

193 
79

194 
31

196 
24

197 
14

194 
56

193 
30

191 
01

185 
47

185 
59

186 
73

189 
45

191 
22

193 
68

194 
99

191 
67

187 
58

186 
00

184 
14

181 
6

181 
20

184 
72

186 
58

188 
64

191 
29

193 
08

195 
58

198 
10

199 
40

199 
59

198 
16

198 
35

197 
33

194 
89

192 
00

179 
19

80 4
6

0 6
9

181 
36

181 
49

181 
02

183 
29 185 

50

187 
69

187 
94

184 
77

190 
91

189 
48

185 
68

184 
60

183 
82

3

180 
24

181 
12

180 
56

 90

190 
0

201 
39

200
 95

180 
64

183 
56

198 
91

NORTH

190

185

180

180

175

175

170

170

B7/OW

P-4 B-5 P-3 P-2 P-1

B-11

B-6A
B-6

B-2

B-3

B-1
B-1A

B-10

B-4

PROPOSED

ONE STORY

BATH HOUSE

FF AT EL. 191.0
LAP POOL

ZERO DEPTH

POOL

DEEP POOL 185'-6"

179'-0"
179'-0"

185'-6"

187'-0"

187'-1"
187'-2"

187'-1"

188'-9 1/2"

190'-6"

T.O. WATER
190'-6"

190

188

19
2

186

184

182

18
0

178

176174

19
4

19
6

19
8

200

SURGE
TANK

179'-0"

NEW DECK FF

AT EL. 191.0

B101

B102

B103

B104

EXISTING DUAL 54" RCP SEWER PIPES

NEW PAVED
PARKING AREA

TWO-STORY
MAINTENANCE
BUILDING.
FF AT EL. 180.5

SLO
PES D

OWN

SLOPES

DOWN

NEW DECK AT EL. 191.0
ADJACENT TO POOL.
SEE DWG A1.2 FOR
COMPLETE DECK
GRADING

SLOPES
UP

SLO
PES

UP

185

190

5'

4'

2'

NORTH

BATH
 H

O
U

SE

FF AT EL. 191.0

LAP PO
O

L
ZERO DEPTH

POOL

DEEP POOL

185'-6"

179'-0"

179'-0"

185'-6"

187'-0"

187'-1"
187'-2"

187'-1"

188'-9 1/2"

190'-6"

T.O. WATER
190'-6"

190

188
19

2

186

19
4

19
6

19
8

200

SURGE
TANK

179'-0"

NEW DECK

FF AT EL. 191.0

SLO
PES D

OWN

SLOPES

DOWN

SLOPES
UP

SLO
PES

UP

TO SUITABLE
GRAVITY OUTLET

TO SUITABLE
GRAVITY OUTLET

6 IN. DIA PERFORATED
DRAIN PIPE - PERIMETER

4 IN. DIA PERFORATED
DRAIN PIPE - UNDERMAT

NEW 4 IN. DIA. PIPE
SHOWN ON
DRAWING C2.2 CONCRETE SLAB

EL. VARIES

4 IN. DIA. (UNDERSLAB)
PERFORATED PIE.
(                                            )

STRUCTURAL
FILL

1'
-0

"
1'

-6
"

18" THICK -
3/4" CRUSHED STONE

SUITABLE GLACIAL TILL OR
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL

6" DIA. PERFORATED (PERIMETER)
PIPE SURROUNDED BY 6 IN. OF
3/4" CRUSHED STONE.
INVERT AT BOTTOM OF MAT
(                                              )

POOL WALL

1'-0"

1

1 PO
O

L 
M

AT
AT

 W
AL

L

3"

POOL DECK
AT EL. 191.0

1'-0"

1'
-6

"

3/4" CRUSHED
STONE

FILTER
FABRIC 2 FT. MIN.

FILTER
FABRIC

COMMON FILL

GENERAL

1. REFER TO GNCB “REPORT ON GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING INVESTIGATION FOR NEW POOL
AND BATHHOUSE AT STANLEY PARK, NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT,” DATED JULY 28, 2016 AND TO
PROJECT SPECIFICATION 312500 “STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL” FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION ON SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS AND GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING REQUIREMENTS
FOR THE PROJECT.
2. ELEVATIONS ARE IN FEET AND REFER TO NAVD 1988 DATUM.
3. DETAILS SHOWN ARE FOR PURPOSES OF DEPICTING GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING CRITERIA;
REFER TO FOUNDATION PLANS AND SECTIONS FOR STRUCTURAL DETAILS.
4. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY PROJECT SPECIAL INSPECTOR AND/OR ARCHITECT WHEN BUILDING
FOUNDATION ACTIVITIES ARE TO BE COMPLETED, SO THAT THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR CAN MAKE
NECESSARY OBSERVATIONS AND COMPLETE TESTING.

EXCAVATION

1. REMOVE ALL TOPSOIL, MAN-PLACED FILL, SUBSOIL, AND ANY OTHER UNSUITABLE MATERIAL,
TO EXPOSE THE TOP OF NATURAL INORGANIC GLACIAL TILL, AT POOL AND BUILDING AREAS PRIOR
TO COMPLETING FURTHER EXCAVATION TO DESIGN SUBGRADE AND/OR PLACEMENT OF
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL/CRUSHED STONE.
2. THE NATURAL INORGANIC GLACIAL TILL EXPECTED AT THE STRUCTURE AREAS TYPICALLY
CONSISTS OF A DENSE TO VERY DENSE RED-BROWN SILTY MEDIUM TO FINE SAND, LITTLE GRAVEL
TO FINE SANDY SILT.
3.     THE TEST BORINGS REVEALED TWO AREAS (AT THE POOL TRANSITION BETWEEN THE LAP AND
DEEP POOL AND AT THE MAINTENANCE BUILDING) WHERE UNSUITABLE EXISTING MAN-PLACED FILL
EXISTS AT AND BELOW ANTICIPATED BOTTOM OF FOOTING OR POOL MAT STONE; REFER TO THE
CROSS HATCH AREAS SHOWN ON THE TEST BORING PLAN.  THESE UNSUITABLE AREAS WILL NEED
TO BE OVER-EXCAVATED AND REPLACED WITH COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL; EXTEND THE
EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL TO LATERAL LIMITS REQUIRED FOR PLACEMENT OF
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL, AS SHOWN ON THE ATTACHED SECTION B-B.
4. AT THE POOL PLACE A MINIMUM 18 IN. OF CRUSHED STONE BELOW THE MAT AS SHOWN ON
SECTION A-A.
5. PRIOR TO PLACING ANY COMPACTED STRUCTURAL/CRUSHED STONE AT POOL AND BUILDING
AREAS, RECOMPACT THE TOP OF THE EXPOSED NATURAL GLACIAL TILL SURFACE WITH AT LEAST
SIX (6) PASSES OF A HEAVY VIBRATORY ROLLER.  REPLACE ANY SOFT SOILS REVEALED BY THE
RECOMPACTION WITH COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL.
6. THE PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER MAY WAIVE THE REQUIREMENT FOR RECOMPACTION
IF IT IS DETERMINED THAT GROUNDWATER IS CLOSE BY OR THE RECOMPACTION EFFORT IS NOT
REQUIRED.
7. THE ON-SITE GLACIAL TILL SOIL TO BE EXCAVATED FROM THE POOL AREA IS A SILTY
MATERIAL (I..E. HAS A HIGH PERCENTAGE OF MATERIAL PASSING THE NO. 200 SIEVE) AND AS SUCH
THE MATERIAL IF BECOMES WET CAN BE DIFFICULT TO PLACE AND COMPACT.    IF EXCAVATED SOIL
NEEDS TO BE STOCKPILED FOR LATTER USE ON THE SITE, SUCH AS AT PAVED AND COMMON FILL
AREAS, THE CONTRACTOR MUST TAKE PROPER MEASURES, SUCH AS GRADING THE STOCKPILE TO
SHED WATER AND/OR COVER THE PILE WITH PLASTIC, TO PROTECT THE STOCKPILE FROM
BECOMING SATURATED.

COMPACTED STRUCTRUAL FILL AND CRUSHED STONE

1. COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL (OR ¾ IN. SIZE CRUSHED STONE AT POOL AREAS) ARE THE
ONLY APPROVED MATERIALS FOR USE AS BACKFILL WITHIN THE POOL AND BUILDING LIMITS.
2. DO NOT PLACE COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL BELOW POOL AND BUILDINGS WITHOUT THE
SPECIAL INSPECTOR ON SITE TO OBSERVE THE WORK AND TO COMPLETE REQUIRED FIELD
DENSITY TESTING.
3. COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL SHALL CONSIST OF A WELL-GRADED SAND AND GRAVEL THAT IS
FREE OF ICE, SNOW, OR OTHER DELETERIOUS MATERIAL, AND IS GRADED WITHIN THE FOLLOWING
LIMITS:

SIEVE SIZE PERCENT FINER BY WEIGHT

       4 IN. 100

       ¾ in.       45   -   90

       No. 4       20   -    80

       No. 40        5   -    50

       No. 200        0   -     8

4. PLACE ALL STRUCTURAL FILL IN UNIFORM LAYERS THAT DO NOT EXCEED 12 IN. (OPEN AREAS)
OR 8 IN. (CONFINED AREAS) IN LOOSE MEASURE AND COMPACT EACH LAYER TO A DRY DENSITY AT
LEAST 95 PERCENT OF THE DRY DENSITY DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D1557.
5. COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL AT BUILDINGS SHALL BE PLACED TO THE PROPER LATERAL
LIMITS AS SHOWN ON THE ATTACHED SECTION B-B.
6. COMPACTED CRUSHED STONE MUST BE PLACED IN MAXIMUM 12 IN. THICK LAYERS AND EACH
LAYER SYSTEMATICALLY COMPACTED.

FOUNDATION DRAINAGE

1. PERIMETER AND UNDERMAT FOUNDATION DRAINAGE IS REQUIRED AT THE LOWER ELEVATIONS
OF THE POOL; REFER TO THE ATTACHED LAYOUT, PIPE INVERTS, AND INSTALLATION DETAILS.
2. DRAINAGE CONSISTS OF A PERFORATED 6 IN. DIAMETER PIPE (POOL PERIMETER) AND 4 IN.
DIAMETER PIPE (BELOW POOL MAT) PLACED AT A LEVEL GRADE THAT IS CONNECTED TO SUITABLE
GRAVITY OUTLETS.  THE DRAIN PIPES ARE EMBEDDED WITHIN ¾ IN. CRUSHED STONE PLACED ON
FILTER FABRIC.
3. PLACE A MINIMUM 2 FT. THICKNESS OF COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL AGAINST THE POOL
RETAINING WALL TO PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT HYDROSTATIC RELIEF.
4. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 18 IN. THICK LAYER OF ¾ IN. SIZE CRUSHED STONE BELOW THE POOL MAT
AND AT THE SURROUNDING CONCRETE DECK; REFER TO APPROXIMATE LIMITS SHOWN ON THIS
PLAN, ON SECTION A-A.
5. CONNECT THE FOUR (4) POOL DRAIN OUTLETS TO A 4 IN. DIAMETER PIPE THAT CONNECTS TO A
STORM MANHOLE EAST OF THE POOL, AS SHOWN ON DRAWING C2.2.
6. CONTACT GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO OBSERVE DRAINAGE INSTALLATIONS PRIOR TO
BACKFILLING.

FLOOR SLAB

2'-0" TYP

MINIMUM LATERAL
DIMENSION

NATURAL INORGANIC
SOIL (GLACIAL TILL)

COMPACTED
COMMON FILL

BEARING STRATUM

1

1

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL

TOC EL
SEE PLAN

BOF EL
SEE PLAN

FINISH GRADE

COMPACTED
STRUCTURAL FILL

3'
-6

" M
IN

.

LOCATION OF TEST BORING DRILLED BY GENERAL BORINGS, INC. DURING
PERIOD FEBRUARY 25-26, 2016; OW INDICATES OBSERVATION WELL

LOCATION OF PROBE DRILLED BY GENERAL BORINGS ON FEBRUARY 25, 2016

B-7/OW

EXISTING GROUND SURFACE CONTOURS SHOWN ON BASE PLAN192

APPROXIMATE CONTOUR ELEVATION TOP OF GLACIAL TILL

P-1

175

PROPOSED FINISH GRADE OR TOP NEW POOL SLAB

LOCATION OF TEST BORING DRILLED BY GENERAL BORINGS, INC. ON JULY 6, 2016B-103

193

2'
AREA AND ESTIMATED DEPTH      (IN FEET) OF UNSUITABLE FILL BELOW
FOOTINGS OR POOL MAT STONE; REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL WITH
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL, SEE SECTION B-B FOR LATERAL LIMITS.

2'

1. BASE PLAN IS AN ELECTRONIC COPY OF "TOPOGRAPHIC /
BOUNDARY SURVEY" SHEET 2 OF 2, DATED MARCH 15, 2016 BY
MARTINEZ COUCH & ASSOCIATES, DRAWING No. 2016-111TP.DWG

2. ELEVATIONS ARE IN FEET AND REFER TO NAVD 88 DATUM.
3. CONTOURS TOP OF GLACIAL TILL ARE BASED ON LINEAR

INTERPOLATION BETWEEN TEST BORINGS.  ACTUAL TOP OF
GLACIAL TILL MAY VARY FROM THE INDICATED CONTOURS.

A
.W

. 
S
T
A
N
L
E
Y
 P

A
R

K
P
A
R

K
 a

nd
 A

Q
UA

T
IC

 F
A
C

IL
IT

Y
IM

P
R

O
V

E
M

E
N
T
S

2
10

0
 S

T
A
N
L
E
Y
 S

T
R

E
E
T

N
E
W

 B
R

IT
A
IN

, 
C

T
 0

6
0

5
3

C

PROJECT NO:

8
6
0

 5
2
6
 9

4
4
8
  

  
  

  
fa

x
 8

6
0

 5
2
6
 9

0
2
0

W
IL

L
 B

E
 A

T
 T

H
E
 S

O
L
E
 R

IS
K
 O

F
 T

H
E
 P

E
R

S
O

N
 O

R
 F

IR
M

 M
A
K
IN

G
 S

UC
H
 U

N
A
UT

H
O

R
IZ

E
D

 A
L
T
E
R

A
T
IO

N
S
 A

N
D

 T
L
B

 A
R

C
H
IT

E
C

T
UR

E
, 
L
L
C

 W
IL

L
 N

E
IT

H
E
R

 H
A
V

E
 N

O
R

 A
C

C
E
P
T
 A

N
Y
 L

IA
B

IL
IT

Y
 O

R
 L

E
G

A
L
 E

X
P
O

S
UR

E
 A

R
IS

IN
G

 F
R

O
M

 S
A
ID

 U
N
A
UT

H
O

R
IZ

E
D

 A
L
T
E
R

A
T
IO

N
S
."

"A
N
Y
 A

L
T
E
R

A
T
IO

N
S
 T

O
 T

H
IS

 D
R

A
W

IN
G

 M
A
D

E
 W

IT
H
O

UT
 T

H
E
 E

X
P
R

E
S
S
E
D

 W
R

IT
T
E
N
 A

P
P
R

O
V

A
L
 O

F
 T

L
B

 A
R

C
H
IT

E
C

T
UR

E
, 
L
L
C

  
C

O
P
Y
R

IG
H
T
 2

0
16

  
T
L
B

 A
R

C
H
IT

E
C

T
UR

E
, 
L
L
C

. 
 A

L
L
 R

IG
H
T
S
 R

E
S
E
R

V
E
D

.

REVISIONS:

CHECKED:

ISSUED FOR:

DATE:

DRAWN:

9
2
 W

e
s
t 

M
ai

n 
S
tr

e
e
t

C
h
e
s
te

r,
 C

o
nn

e
c
ti
c
ut

  
0

6
4
12

a
r
ch

it
ec

t
u
r
e,
 l

lc
.

C
:\

Us
e
rs

\G
N
C
B

0
2
8
\D

o
c
um

e
nt

s
\L

o
c
al

 R
e
vi

t\
16

0
13

.0
9 

S
ta

nl
e
y 

P
o
o
l-
N
e
w
 B

ri
ta

in
 G

e
o
\1

6
0

13
.0

9 
S
15

 S
ta

nl
e
y 

P
o
o
l-
N
e
w
 B

ri
ta

in
 L

o
c
al

.r
vt

GT1.1
EXCAVATION AND

BACKFILL CRITERIA

JJS

BIDDING & CONSTRUCTION

CCB / DLF

16013.09

08.22.2016

 1" = 50'-0"1 TEST BORING PLAN.

 1" = 60'-0"2 FOUNDATION DRAINAGE PLAN. SECTION A-A  FOUNDATION DRAINAGE.

TABLE I TABLE II

EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL NOTES

SECTION B-B  LIMITS OF COMPACTED
STRUCTURAL FILL BELOW FOOTINGS.

LEGEND.

NOTES.



67'-11"

1

2

3

4

A B C D E F

C.4

5

6

7

8

9

B.1 E.7

3 
7/

8"

18
'-1

1 
1/

2"
16

'-8
 3

/8
"

8'
-7

 1
/4

"
14

'-8
 3

/8
"

4'
-7

 5
/8

"
13

'-2
"

12
'-0

"
12

'-0
"

3 
7/

8"

3 7/8" 11'-2 5/8" 5'-4 7/8" 5'-9 3/4" 6'-10 1/4" 3'-0"
11 1/2"

4 7/8"

8'-3 5/8" 1'-8"
1'-2 7/8"
4'-9 1/8" 5'-0"

1'-5 3/8"
11'-2 5/8" 3 7/8"

44
'-1

0 
3/

4"
56

'-6
"

10
1'

-4
 3

/4
"

3 
7/

8"
3 

7/
8"

E.2D.1

11'-2 5/8" 11'-2 5/8" 11'-2 5/8" 11'-2 5/8" 11'-2 5/8" 11'-2 5/8"

11'-1 1/2" 11'-1 1/2" 11'-1 1/2" 11'-1 1/2"

X1
1

S4.2

C.2

B.4A.7 D.3 E.4E.3C.8B.8 C.3

B.7 C.6 E.1

7
S4.1

8
S4.1

11
S4.1

9
S4.1

3
S4.2

10
S4.1

16'-9 5/8"

2'-8 7/8" 4'-10 1/8" 1'-8"

6x6 WOOD POST.
TYPICAL

2x
10

 @
16

"

..

12
S4.1

3,
50

0#
3,

50
0#

3,
50

0#
3,

50
0#

2,800# 2,800#

2,800# 2,800#

2,800# 2,800#

2,800# 2,800#

2,
80

0#

2,
80

0#

2,
80

0#

2,
80

0#

1

2

3

4

A B C D E F

C.4

5

6

7

8

9

B.1 E.7E.2D.1

X1
1

S4.2

C.2

B.4A.7 D.3 E.4E.3C.8B.8 C.3

B.7 C.6 E.1

7
S4.1

8
S4.1

11
S4.1

2
S4.2

9
S4.1

3
S4.2

10
S4.1

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5.
5X

12
 G

LU
LA

M

5.
5X

12
 G

LU
LA

M

5.
5X

12
 G

LU
LA

M
5x

9.
62

5 
G

LU
LA

M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5.
5X

12
 G

LU
LA

M

3.
5X

12
 G

LU
LA

M

3.
5X

12
 G

LU
LA

M

3.
5X

12
 G

LU
LA

M

3.
5X

12
 G

LU
LA

M

3.
5X

12
 G

LU
LA

M

3.
5X

12
 G

LU
LA

M

3.
5X

12
 G

LU
LA

M

3.
5X

12
 G

LU
LA

M

3.
5X

12
 G

LU
LA

M

3.
5X

12
 G

LU
LA

M

3.
5X

12
 G

LU
LA

M

3.
5X

12
 G

LU
LA

M

3.
5X

12
 G

LU
LA

M

5.
5X

12
 G

LU
LA

M

5.5X11 GLULAM 5.5X11 GLULAM 5.5X11 GLULAM 5.5X11 GLULAM 5.5X11 GLULAM 5.5X11 GLULAM

5.5x16 GLULAM5.5x16 GLULAM

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5.5X11 GLULAM5.5X11 GLULAM5.5X11 GLULAM5.5X11 GLULAM5.5X11 GLULAM5.5X11 GLULAM

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5.5x16 GLULAM

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5.5X11 GLULAM 5.5X11 GLULAM 5.5X11 GLULAM 5.5X11 GLULAM

5.5x16 GLULAM

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5.
5x

16
 G

LU
LA

M
 L

OW

5.
5x

16
 G

LU
LA

M
 L

OW

5.
5x

16
 G

LU
LA

M
 L

OW

5.5X11 GLULAM5.5X11 GLULAM5.5X11 GLULAM5.5X11 GLULAM

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

18
'-1

1 
1/

2"
16

'-8
 3

/8
"

8'
-7

 1
/4

"

25
'-3

 5
/8

"

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

6.
75

x1
8 

G
LU

LA
M

 L
O

W
5x

9.
62

5 
G

LU
LA

M
 L

O
W

11'-2 5/8" 5'-4 7/8" 5'-9 3/4" 6'-10 1/4" 3'-0"1'-4 1/4" 8'-3 5/8" 1'-8"1'-2 7/8" 9'-9 1/8" 1'-5 3/8" 11'-2 5/8"

67'-3 3/8"

44
'-3

 1
/8

"

44'-5 3/4"

11'-1 1/2" 8'-4 5/8" 2'-8 7/8"4'-10 1/8" 6'-3 1/4" 1'-8" 9'-5 1/2"

41
'-9

 5
/8

"

4'
-7

 5
/8

"
13

'-2
"

12
'-0

"
12

'-0
"

2 
3/

4"

2 3/4"

OPEN TO DORMER ABOVE

OPEN TO
DORMER ABOVE

2 3/4"

2 3/4"

5.5X11 GLULAM 5.5X11 GLULAM 5.5X11 GLULAM 5.5X11 GLULAM

11 3/8" S.I.P.

12
S4.1

10
"

D
O

D
O

D
O

6.75x22 GLULAM

6.75x22 GLULAM

1

1

C.4

5

6

7

8

9

B.1 E.7E.2D.1

X1

1
S4.2

B.7 C.6 E.1

7
S4.1

11
S4.1

2
S4.2

44'-5 3/4"

11'-1 1/2" 8'-4 5/8" 2'-8 7/8"4'-10 1/8" 6'-3 1/4" 1'-8" 9'-5 1/2"

41
'-9

 5
/8

"

4'
-7

 5
/8

"
13

'-2
"

12
'-0

"
12

'-0
"

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5.5x16 GLULAM HI

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

6.
75

x1
2 

G
LU

LA
M

 H
I

6.
75

x1
2 

GLU
LA

M

10
"

1

2

3

4

A B C D FB.4A.7 D.3 E.4E.3C.8B.8 C.3

9
S4.1

3
S4.2

10
S4.1 6.75x22 GLULAM

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

5x
9.

62
5 

G
LU

LA
M

6.75x22 GLULAM

6.75x22 GLULAM

18
'-1

1 
1/

2"
16

'-8
 3

/8
"

8'
-7

 1
/4

"

11'-2 5/8" 5'-4 7/8" 5'-9 3/4" 6'-10 1/4" 3'-0"1'-4 1/4" 8'-3 5/8" 1'-8"1'-2 7/8" 9'-9 1/8" 1'-5 3/8" 11'-2 5/8"

67'-3 3/8"

44
'-3

 1
/8

"

5.5X11 GLULAM 5.5X11 GLULAM 5.5X11 GLULAM 5.5X11 GLULAM

12
S4.1

D
O

D
O

D
O

1

1

1

BATH HOUSE PLAN NOTES:
1. SEE S0.1 FOR GENERAL NOTES.
2. DENOTES 1/2" DIA WIRE ROPE
    X-BRACING.
3.      3,500# DENOTES MIN TENSION FORCE FOR ALL
    WIRE ROPE HARDWARE AND CONNECTIONS FOR
    THAT SET OF X-BRACES.
4. ROOF SHEATHING IS 6 1/2" STRUCTURAL INSULATED
    PANNELS (SIP). SEE ARCH DWGS AND SPECS FOR
    ADD'L INFORMATION.
5. GLULAM MFGR TO DESIGN AND DETAIL ALL GLULAM
    CONNECTIONS NOT SPECIFICLY SHOW ON THESE
    DRAWINGS.

1

A
.W

. S
TA

N
LE

Y 
PA

R
K

PA
R

K
 a

nd
 A

Q
U

A
TI

C
 F

A
C

IL
IT

Y
IM

PR
O

VE
M

EN
TS

21
00

 S
TA

N
LE

Y 
ST

R
EE

T
N

EW
 B

R
IT

A
IN

, C
T 

06
05

3

C

PROJECT NO:

86
0 

52
6 

94
48

  
  

  
  

fa
x 

86
0 

52
6 

90
20

W
IL

L 
B

E
 A

T 
TH

E
 S

O
LE

 R
IS

K
 O

F 
TH

E
 P

E
R

S
O

N
 O

R
 F

IR
M

 M
A

K
IN

G
 S

U
C

H
 U

N
A

U
TH

O
R

IZ
E

D
 A

LT
E

R
A

TI
O

N
S

 A
N

D
 T

LB
 A

R
C

H
IT

E
C

TU
R

E
, L

LC
 W

IL
L 

N
E

IT
H

E
R

 H
A

V
E

 N
O

R
 A

C
C

E
P

T 
A

N
Y

 L
IA

B
IL

IT
Y

 O
R

 L
E

G
A

L 
E

X
P

O
S

U
R

E
 A

R
IS

IN
G

 F
R

O
M

 S
A

ID
 U

N
A

U
TH

O
R

IZ
E

D
 A

LT
E

R
A

TI
O

N
S

."
"A

N
Y

 A
LT

E
R

A
TI

O
N

S
 T

O
 T

H
IS

 D
R

A
W

I N
G

 M
A

D
E

 W
IT

H
O

U
T 

TH
E

 E
X

P
R

E
S

S
E

D
 W

R
IT

TE
N

 A
P

P
R

O
V

A
L 

O
F 

TL
B

 A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
TU

R
E

, L
LC

  C
O

P
Y

R
IG

H
T 

20
16

  T
LB

 A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
TU

R
E

, L
LC

.  
A

LL
 R

IG
H

TS
 R

E
S

E
R

V
E

D
.

REVISIONS:

CHECKED:

ISSUED FOR:

DATE:

DRAWN:

92
 W

es
t M

ai
n 

S
tr

ee
t

C
he

st
er

, C
on

ne
ct

ic
ut

  0
64

12

ar
ch

it
ec

tu
re

, 
llc

.

C
:\U

se
rs

\G
N

C
B0

25
\D

oc
um

en
ts

\1
60

13
 S

ta
nl

ey
 P

oo
l S

15
_G

N
C

B0
25

.rv
t

S1.1
BATH HOUSE MAIN LEVEL &
ROOF PLAN AND SECTIONS

RAC/JJS

BIDDING & CONSTRUCTION

RAC/CCB

16013
08.22.2016

 1/8" = 1'-0"1 BATH HOUSE - TOP OF CMU PLAN

BATH HOUSE - PERSPECTIVE VIEW

 1/8" = 1'-0"2 ROOF FRAMING PLAN PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"5 WOMENS DORMER ROOF FRAMING PLAN - ALT #11
 1/8" = 1'-0"6 MENS DORMER ROOF FRAMING PLAN - ALT #11

ADDENDUM 1  9/7/161



M
AT

C
H

 L
IN

E 
L1

.X
1

M
AT

C
H

 L
IN

E 
L1

.X
2




17
8 17

9

18
1

190

185

180




180.15

180.30

179.96

178.52

188






1
L1.34

GRADING ENLARGEMENT-
BATH HOUSE AREA

2
L1.34

GRADING ENLARGEMENT-
PARKING AREA

1 LA
N

D
S

C
A

P
E

 A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
T

8B
 C

A
N

A
L 

C
O

U
R

T
 P

.O
. B

O
X

 5
67

A
V

O
N

, C
T

 0
60

01
P

H
O

N
E

: 8
60

-6
78

-0
66

9
C

O
N

T
A

C
T

 N
A

M
E

: W
IL

LI
A

M
 C

. R
IC

H
T

E
R

E
M

A
IL

: w
ric

ht
er

@
ric

ht
er

ce
ga

n.
co

m

0 30'15

REVISED GRADING
& WORK LIMIT LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
B.C.L.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
B.C.L.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bench

AutoCAD SHX Text
Line of Wood Posts

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 9

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 8

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 7

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 6

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 5

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
 20"POPLAR 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 24"MAPLE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 8"MAPLE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 18"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 24"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 30"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 40"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 40"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 22^2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"RCP

AutoCAD SHX Text
MH TF=180.37 INV IN=176.02(SE 12"RCP) INV IN=175.92(SW 12"RCP) INV OUT=174.62(NW 12"RCP)

AutoCAD SHX Text
INV OUT=172.50(12"RCP F.E.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conc. Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROUND CB TF=179.76 TOP CAP=176.84 BOTTOM CAP=174.51

AutoCAD SHX Text
ZONE AE (BASED ON BFE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(SEE NOTE 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
172

AutoCAD SHX Text
174

AutoCAD SHX Text
174

AutoCAD SHX Text
176

AutoCAD SHX Text
176

AutoCAD SHX Text
178

AutoCAD SHX Text
178

AutoCAD SHX Text
180

AutoCAD SHX Text
182

AutoCAD SHX Text
184

AutoCAD SHX Text
186

AutoCAD SHX Text
178 37

AutoCAD SHX Text
174 12

AutoCAD SHX Text
174 20

AutoCAD SHX Text
174 83

AutoCAD SHX Text
174 57

AutoCAD SHX Text
180 51

AutoCAD SHX Text
181 99

AutoCAD SHX Text
181 59

AutoCAD SHX Text
180 64

AutoCAD SHX Text
182 20

AutoCAD SHX Text
179 96

AutoCAD SHX Text
180 47

AutoCAD SHX Text
179 80

AutoCAD SHX Text
178 70

AutoCAD SHX Text
177 73

AutoCAD SHX Text
187 50

AutoCAD SHX Text
187 82

AutoCAD SHX Text
185 12

AutoCAD SHX Text
185 47

AutoCAD SHX Text
185 59

AutoCAD SHX Text
186 73

AutoCAD SHX Text
181 33

AutoCAD SHX Text
181 58

AutoCAD SHX Text
181 63

AutoCAD SHX Text
181 20

AutoCAD SHX Text
179 11

AutoCAD SHX Text
176 59

AutoCAD SHX Text
176 87

AutoCAD SHX Text
178 09

AutoCAD SHX Text
179 31

AutoCAD SHX Text
180 56

AutoCAD SHX Text
180 64

AutoCAD SHX Text
174 79

AutoCAD SHX Text
179 06

AutoCAD SHX Text
178 58

AutoCAD SHX Text
16"ACP

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALED LOCATION ZONE AE

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
LSK

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED:

AutoCAD SHX Text
ISSUED FOR:

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN:

AutoCAD SHX Text
COPYRIGHT  2016  TLB ARCHITECTURE, LLC.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  "ANY ALTERATIONS TO THIS DRAWING MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN APPROVAL OF TLB ARCHITECTURE, LLC WILL BE AT THE SOLE RISK OF THE PERSON OR FIRM MAKING SUCH UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS AND TLB 2016  TLB ARCHITECTURE, LLC.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  "ANY ALTERATIONS TO THIS DRAWING MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN APPROVAL OF TLB ARCHITECTURE, LLC WILL BE AT THE SOLE RISK OF THE PERSON OR FIRM MAKING SUCH UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS AND TLB   TLB ARCHITECTURE, LLC.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  "ANY ALTERATIONS TO THIS DRAWING MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN APPROVAL OF TLB ARCHITECTURE, LLC WILL BE AT THE SOLE RISK OF THE PERSON OR FIRM MAKING SUCH UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS AND TLB .  "ANY ALTERATIONS TO THIS DRAWING MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN APPROVAL OF TLB ARCHITECTURE, LLC WILL BE AT THE SOLE RISK OF THE PERSON OR FIRM MAKING SUCH UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS AND TLB  "ANY ALTERATIONS TO THIS DRAWING MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN APPROVAL OF TLB ARCHITECTURE, LLC WILL BE AT THE SOLE RISK OF THE PERSON OR FIRM MAKING SUCH UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS AND TLB ARCHITECTURE, LLC WILL NEITHER HAVE NOR ACCEPT ANY LIABILITY OR LEGAL EXPOSURE ARISING FROM SAID UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS."

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
Richter

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cegan

AutoCAD SHX Text
Inc.

AutoCAD SHX Text
09/07/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
15.021

AutoCAD SHX Text
A,W, STANLEY PARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARK and AQUATIC FACILITY

AutoCAD SHX Text
IMPROVEMENTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
2100 STANLEY STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW BRITAIN, CT 06053

AutoCAD SHX Text
L1.31-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITE GRADING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADDITIONAL INFO

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADDENDUM #1

AutoCAD SHX Text
WRW

AutoCAD SHX Text
GJG

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISED GRADING & WORK LIMIT LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" = 30'-0"



CURB STEPS
NTS CURBSTEPS.DWG

1
L5.00

CONCRETE WALK (TYP.)
FULL DEPTH
EXPANSION JOINT (TYP.)

5
L5.00

INTEGRAL CONCRETE CURB (SIM.)

PREPARED SUBGRADE

SECTION

7"

7"

5'-6" 5'-6"VARIES - SEE PLANS

1'
-8

"

6" 6" 6"

8"
1'

FINISH GRADE

7"

12" DOWEL @ 16" O.C. (TYP.)

#4 BAR TOP & BOTTOM (TYP.)

#4 BAR TOP & BOTTOM (TYP.)

2
L5.00

THICKENED EDGE OF
CONCRETE WALK (SIM.)

12" DOWEL @16" O.C. (TYP.)

#4 BAR TOP & BOTTOM (TYP.)

#4 BAR TOP & BOTTOM (TYP.)
12" DOWEL @ 16" O.C. (TYP.)

#4 BAR TOP & BOTTOM (TYP.)

#4 BAR TOP & BOTTOM (TYP.)

12" HAUNCH ON THREE SIDES (TYP.)

20" HAUNCH @ TREADS (TYP.)

LA
N

D
S

C
A

P
E

 A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
T

8B
 C

A
N

A
L 

C
O

U
R

T
 P

.O
. B

O
X

 5
67

A
V

O
N

, C
T

 0
60

01
P

H
O

N
E

: 8
60

-6
78

-0
66

9
C

O
N

T
A

C
T

 N
A

M
E

: W
IL

LI
A

M
 C

. R
IC

H
T

E
R

E
M

A
IL

: w
ric

ht
er

@
ric

ht
er

ce
ga

n.
co

m

1REVISED FOR HAUNCHES
ON ALL SIDES6

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISED FOR HAUNCHES ON ALL SIDES

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 3/4"= 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
LSK

AutoCAD SHX Text
 RISK OF THE PERSON OR FIRM MAKING SUCH UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS AND TLB ARCHITECTURE, LLC WILL NEITHER HAVE NOR ACCEPT ANY LIABILITY OR LEGAL EXPOSURE ARISING FROM SAID UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS."

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED:

AutoCAD SHX Text
ISSUED FOR:

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN:

AutoCAD SHX Text
  COPYRIGHT 2016  TLB ARCHITECTURE, LLC.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED"ANY ALTERATIONS TO THIS DRAWING MADE WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN APPROVAL OF TLB ARCHITECTURE, LLC WILL BE AT THE SOLE .

AutoCAD SHX Text
Richter

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cegan

AutoCAD SHX Text
Inc.

AutoCAD SHX Text
A.W. STANLEY PARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARK and AQUATIC FACILITY

AutoCAD SHX Text
IMPROVEMENTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
2100 STANLEY STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW BRITAIN, CT 06053

AutoCAD SHX Text
L5.00-01

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITE DETAILS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Add Info

AutoCAD SHX Text
09/07/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
15.021

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADDENDUM #1

AutoCAD SHX Text
WRW

AutoCAD SHX Text
GJG



18
0


 











18
0











180

18
5



 




CSK
C2.2-011

w
w

w
.
n

l
j
a

.
c
o

m

8
6

 
M

a
i
n

 
S

t
r
e

e
t
 
 
 
P

.
O

.
 
B

o
x
 
3

3
7

C
h

e
s
t
e

r
,
 
C

o
n

n
e

c
t
i
c
u

t
 
 
0

6
4

1
2

-
0

3
3

7

N
a

t
h

a
n

 
L

.
 
J
a

c
o

b
s
o

n
 
&

 
A

s
s
o

c
i
a

t
e

s
,
 
I
n

c
.

C
o

n
s
u

l
t
i
n

g
 
C

i
v
i
l
 
a

n
d

 
E

n
v
i
r
o

n
m

e
n

t
a

l
 
E

n
g

i
n

e
e

r
s
 
S

i
n

c
e

 
1

9
7

2

T
e

l
:
 
(
8

6
0

)
 
5

2
6

-
9

5
9

1
 
 
 
F

a
x
:
 
(
8

6
0

)
 
5

2
6

-
5

4
1

6

J
a

c
o

b
s
o

n

I:\C
ivi

l 3
D\

11
40

00
00

\_P
ro

du
cti

on
 D

ra
wi

ng
s\1

14
00

00
0S

P.
dw

g, 
CS

K 
C2

.2-
01

, 9
/7/

20
16

 10
:42

:56
 A

M,
 A

uto
CA

D 
PD

F 
(G

en
er

al 
Do

cu
me

nta
tio

n)
.pc

3, 
1:1

AutoCAD SHX Text
B.C.L.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
B.C.L.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bench

AutoCAD SHX Text
Line of Wood Posts

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 9

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 8

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 7

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 6

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 5

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
 20"POPLAR 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 24"MAPLE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 8"MAPLE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 18"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 24"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 30"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 40"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 40"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 22^2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"RCP

AutoCAD SHX Text
MH TF=180.37 INV IN=176.02(SE 12"RCP) INV IN=175.92(SW 12"RCP) INV OUT=174.62(NW 12"RCP)

AutoCAD SHX Text
INV OUT=172.50(12"RCP F.E.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conc. Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROUND CB TF=179.76 TOP CAP=176.84 BOTTOM CAP=174.51

AutoCAD SHX Text
ZONE AE (BASED ON BFE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(SEE NOTE 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
172

AutoCAD SHX Text
174

AutoCAD SHX Text
174

AutoCAD SHX Text
176

AutoCAD SHX Text
176

AutoCAD SHX Text
178

AutoCAD SHX Text
178

AutoCAD SHX Text
180

AutoCAD SHX Text
182

AutoCAD SHX Text
184

AutoCAD SHX Text
186

AutoCAD SHX Text
16"ACP

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALED LOCATION ZONE AE

AutoCAD SHX Text
B.C.L.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
B.C.L.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bench

AutoCAD SHX Text
Line of Wood Posts

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 9

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 8

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 7

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 6

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 5

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
 20"POPLAR 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 24"MAPLE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 8"MAPLE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 18"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 24"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 30"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 40"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 40"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 22^2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"RCP

AutoCAD SHX Text
MH TF=180.37 INV IN=176.02(SE 12"RCP) INV IN=175.92(SW 12"RCP) INV OUT=174.62(NW 12"RCP)

AutoCAD SHX Text
INV OUT=172.50(12"RCP F.E.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conc. Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROUND CB TF=179.76 TOP CAP=176.84 BOTTOM CAP=174.51

AutoCAD SHX Text
ZONE AE (BASED ON BFE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(SEE NOTE 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
172

AutoCAD SHX Text
174

AutoCAD SHX Text
174

AutoCAD SHX Text
176

AutoCAD SHX Text
176

AutoCAD SHX Text
178

AutoCAD SHX Text
178

AutoCAD SHX Text
180

AutoCAD SHX Text
182

AutoCAD SHX Text
184

AutoCAD SHX Text
186

AutoCAD SHX Text
16"ACP

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALED LOCATION ZONE AE

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED:

AutoCAD SHX Text
ISSUED FOR:

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN:

AutoCAD SHX Text
09/06/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
15.021

AutoCAD SHX Text
A,W, STANLEY PARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARK and AQUATIC FACILITY

AutoCAD SHX Text
IMPROVEMENTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
2100 STANLEY STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW BRITAIN, CT 06053

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADDITIONAL INFO

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADDENDUM

AutoCAD SHX Text
CEB

AutoCAD SHX Text
KLM

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISED GRADING & WORK LIMIT LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" = 30'-0"



18
0


 











18
0











180

18
5









 

CSK
C3.2-011

w
w

w
.
n

l
j
a

.
c
o

m

8
6

 
M

a
i
n

 
S

t
r
e

e
t
 
 
 
P

.
O

.
 
B

o
x
 
3

3
7

C
h

e
s
t
e

r
,
 
C

o
n

n
e

c
t
i
c
u

t
 
 
0

6
4

1
2

-
0

3
3

7

N
a

t
h

a
n

 
L

.
 
J
a

c
o

b
s
o

n
 
&

 
A

s
s
o

c
i
a

t
e

s
,
 
I
n

c
.

C
o

n
s
u

l
t
i
n

g
 
C

i
v
i
l
 
a

n
d

 
E

n
v
i
r
o

n
m

e
n

t
a

l
 
E

n
g

i
n

e
e

r
s
 
S

i
n

c
e

 
1

9
7

2

T
e

l
:
 
(
8

6
0

)
 
5

2
6

-
9

5
9

1
 
 
 
F

a
x
:
 
(
8

6
0

)
 
5

2
6

-
5

4
1

6

J
a

c
o

b
s
o

n

I:\C
ivi

l 3
D\

11
40

00
00

\_P
ro

du
cti

on
 D

ra
wi

ng
s\1

14
00

00
0S

P.
dw

g, 
CS

K 
C3

.2-
01

, 9
/7/

20
16

 10
:46

:10
 A

M,
 A

uto
CA

D 
PD

F 
(G

en
er

al 
Do

cu
me

nta
tio

n)
.pc

3, 
1:1

AutoCAD SHX Text
B.C.L.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
B.C.L.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bench

AutoCAD SHX Text
Line of Wood Posts

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 9

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 8

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 7

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 6

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 5

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
 20"POPLAR 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 24"MAPLE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 8"MAPLE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 18"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 24"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 30"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 40"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 40"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 22^2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"RCP

AutoCAD SHX Text
MH TF=180.37 INV IN=176.02(SE 12"RCP) INV IN=175.92(SW 12"RCP) INV OUT=174.62(NW 12"RCP)

AutoCAD SHX Text
INV OUT=172.50(12"RCP F.E.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conc. Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROUND CB TF=179.76 TOP CAP=176.84 BOTTOM CAP=174.51

AutoCAD SHX Text
ZONE AE (BASED ON BFE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(SEE NOTE 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
172

AutoCAD SHX Text
174

AutoCAD SHX Text
174

AutoCAD SHX Text
176

AutoCAD SHX Text
176

AutoCAD SHX Text
178

AutoCAD SHX Text
178

AutoCAD SHX Text
180

AutoCAD SHX Text
182

AutoCAD SHX Text
184

AutoCAD SHX Text
186

AutoCAD SHX Text
16"ACP

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALED LOCATION ZONE AE

AutoCAD SHX Text
B.C.L.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
B.C.L.C.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bench

AutoCAD SHX Text
Line of Wood Posts

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 9

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 8

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 7

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 6

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 5

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
WF# 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
 20"POPLAR 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 24"MAPLE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 8"MAPLE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 18"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 24"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 30"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 40"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 40"OAK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 22^2"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"RCP

AutoCAD SHX Text
MH TF=180.37 INV IN=176.02(SE 12"RCP) INV IN=175.92(SW 12"RCP) INV OUT=174.62(NW 12"RCP)

AutoCAD SHX Text
INV OUT=172.50(12"RCP F.E.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Conc. Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROUND CB TF=179.76 TOP CAP=176.84 BOTTOM CAP=174.51

AutoCAD SHX Text
ZONE AE (BASED ON BFE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(SEE NOTE 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
172

AutoCAD SHX Text
174

AutoCAD SHX Text
174

AutoCAD SHX Text
176

AutoCAD SHX Text
176

AutoCAD SHX Text
178

AutoCAD SHX Text
178

AutoCAD SHX Text
180

AutoCAD SHX Text
182

AutoCAD SHX Text
184

AutoCAD SHX Text
186

AutoCAD SHX Text
16"ACP

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALED LOCATION ZONE AE

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED:

AutoCAD SHX Text
ISSUED FOR:

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN:

AutoCAD SHX Text
09/07/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
15.021

AutoCAD SHX Text
A,W, STANLEY PARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARK and AQUATIC FACILITY

AutoCAD SHX Text
IMPROVEMENTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
2100 STANLEY STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW BRITAIN, CT 06053

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADDITIONAL INFO

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADDENDUM

AutoCAD SHX Text
CEB

AutoCAD SHX Text
KLM

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISED GRADING & WORK LIMIT LINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" = 30'-0"



MFortuna
Draft



MFortuna
Draft



MFortuna
Draft



MFortuna
Draft



MFortuna
Draft



MFortuna
Draft



MFortuna
Draft



MFortuna
Draft

















FIRST LAST COMPANY NAME Email Id PH FAX ADDRESS City STATE ZIP

Carleigh Crowder L. Holzner Electric estimating@holznerelectric.com 203-335-4204 203-368-3425 596 John St Bridgeport CT 06604

A.W. Stanley Park #3896 Park & Aquatic Facility Improvements


	Sheets
	GT1.1 - EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL CRITERIA

	Sheets and Views
	LSK-1

	Sheets and Views
	Layout1

	Sheets and Views
	11400000SP-CSK C2.2-01

	Sheets and Views
	11400000SP-CSK C3.2-01


